Form RD 1924-7 FORM APPROVED
(Rev. 2-97) OMB NO. 0573-0042

CHANGE ORDER NO. Final Adjusting

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
DATE: November 4, 2014

STATE
KENTUCKY
CONTRACT FOR BLUE SKY PUMPING STATION AND FORCE MAIN COUNTY
CONTRACT 2- FORCE MAIN FAYETTE
OWNER LEXINGTON FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT
Ta Hubert Excavating & Contracting, LLC et ae
(Comiraciar)
Y ou are hereby requesied  comply with tke following changes from the contract plans and specifications.
Deseription of Changes DECREASE INCREASE
(Supplemental Plans and Specifications Attached) in Contract Price in Cantract Price
I, Minor Adjusiment in quaniities due fo alignment changes. $22.508 84
X 4 ’
TOTALS $22.598.84 8§
NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE $22 398 R4 $

JUSTIFICATION: SEE ATTACHED

. five hundred ninetv-eight dollars and eighty-four cerns.

The amount of the Contract will be (Beereased) (Increased) By the Sum OF Tweanty-tw
22.598.84)
The Contract Tota! including this and previous Change Orders Will Be:_

(£1.077.401.16) s
The Contract Period Provided for Completion will be (Inereased){Reereased) (Unchanged): 0 Days.

One million seventy-seven thousand four hundred one dollar and sixiwen cents

This document wilt become 2 supplement to the contract and all provisions will apply hereto.
- 1

'ff J “i " 2014

fOwiner) “

(Ovaer s Archuect Engineer) (3‘"',
J”’?."'* 2014

b tChrnitractor) { ale)
e " ZO! S 2014

(Nerie and Tidie} ie)

Pabhic reporing burden for iis collection of informeion is ostinidied 1o average 1 5 minutes per respanse, including the time far roviewing insiuctions, seorchmg evisting daiesources
gathering and mainiuining the daie peeded, and completing and reviewing the collecrion of inforieation. Send conments regarding ihis burden csiimaie or oy orher aspect of this
celicetion of information. inchding suggesiions for reducing this burdes 1 U S Depurtmeni of dgeicndniee. Clearance Qficer. STOP 7662, 1400 indepengenee Avenee, S,
Washingion, D.C 202507602, Plense DO NOT RETURN this form ta thiy address. Porward te: the locad USDA offive onlv You are no o quired to respond fo thic colleciion of
wforstation wiless i disploys o currently valid OME conral nunther

Approved by Agency

POSITION 6
ORIGINAL-BORRQWER'S CASE FOLDER Fonn RL 1924-7 (R 297



LEONARD K. PETERS
SECRETARY

STEVEN L. BESHEAR
GOVERNOR

ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT CABINET

DEPARTMENT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DivISION OF WATER
200 FAIR OAKS LANE, 4TH FLOOR
FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40601
www.kentucky.gov

November 19, 2014

Mr. Rick Day

Lexington-Fayette County Urban County Government
125 Lisle Industrial Avenue, STE 180

Lexington, KY 40511

Re: CWL12002, Al12-16
Lexington West Hickman WWTP--2295
Activity ID: FGL20130025
Contract No. #.2 Hubert Blue Sky Force Main
Change Order No. 1

Dear Mr. Day:

This change order (C.O.) has been reviewed and approved as indicated below. A copy of the
approved change order is enclosed. The change to the Hubert Blue Sky Force Main Contract #2 has been
found to be in compliance with procedures applicable to the Clean Water State Revolving Fund.

Contract KIA C.0. KIA C.O.
C.0. C.0. s s ¢ :
N Aionol Time Eligible Eligible Time
Change (days) Amount Change (days)
1 -$22,598.84 0 -$22,598.84 0
In addition, the following determination has been made:
Original Contract Price $ 1,100,000.00

New Contract Price $1,077,401.16
$ 1,077,401.16
June 18, 2014
June 18, 2014

KIA Portion Adjusted
New Contract Completion Date
New Eligible Completion Date

KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com An Equal Oppertunity Employer M/F/D



